ICC-ES Evaluation Reports are not to be construed as representing aesthetics or any other attributes not specifically addressed, nor are they to be construed
as an endorsement of the subject of the report or a recommendation for its use. There is no warranty by ICC Evaluation Service, LLC, express or implied, as
to any finding or other matter in this report, or as to any product covered by the report.
Copyright © 2020 ICC Evaluation Service, LLC.  All rights reserved. Page 1 of 3
ICC-ES Evaluation Report                                             ESR-4530
 Issued June 2020
  This report is subject to renewal June 2021.
www.icc-es.org  |  (800) 423-6587  |  (562) 699-0543 A Subsidiary of the International Code Council ®

7.0 IDENTIFICATION
7.1 Each Rolltec end anchor plate is stamped with the
model designation of “REASC”, the letter D (i.e., Dextra
Manufacturing) and a work order number. The
packaging of the end anchor plates has a label bearing
the company name and address of Dextra
Manufacturing, the model designation and the
evaluation report number (ESR-4530). Bundles of the
Rolltec steel reinforcing bars are labeled with a tag
bearing the Dextra Manufacturing company name, the
product designation (Rolltec), the rebar size, and the
evaluation report number (ESR-4530).
7.2 The report holder’s contact information is the following:
DEXTRA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
5th FLOOR LUMPINI II BUILDING
247 SARASIN ROAD
LUMPINI, PHATHUMWAN, BANGKOK 10330
THAILAND
ESR-4530 |  Most Widely Accepted and Trusted Page 3 of 3
TABLE 1—ROLLTEC MECHANICAL ANCHORAGE SYSTEM
ANCHOR PLATE
MODEL
DESIGNATION
REINFORCING STEEL ANCHOR PLATE
THREAD
DIMENSIONS*
Nominal Size
Nominal Cross-
Sectional Area, Ab
(inches2)
Nominal Outside
Diameter (inches)
Net Bearing Area,
Abrg (inches2)
REASC12 #4 0.20 1  3/16 0.9 M 13 x 1.5
REASC15 #5 0.31 1 1/2 1.4 M 16 x 2.0
REASC19 #6 0.44 1 3/4 2.0 M 20 x 2.5
REASC#7 #7 0.60 2 2.5 M 22 x 2.5
REASC24 #8 0.79 2  3/8 3.6 M 25 x 2.5
REASC28 #9 1.00 2  9/16 4.1 M 29 x 3.0
REASC32 #10 1.27 2  15/16 5.5 M 33 x 3.0
REASC35 #11 1.56 3  3/8 7.2 M 36 x 3.0
For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm,  1 inch2 = 645.16 mm2
 * In the thread dimensions, the value of M is the nominal diameter in millimeters and the other value is the thread spacing in
millimeters
FIGURE 1—ROLLTEC MECHANICAL ANCHORAGE SYSTEM